
 
 

Ministry & Staff Resource Information 
 
 
Administration 

Pastor Very Rev. Eric J. Ayers, E.V. 229-3631 
Parochial Vicar Father Anthony Ferguson 229-3631 

Parochial Vicar Father Kyle O’Connor 220-1415 
Executive Assistant to Pastor & Director of Administrative Staff Kathleen Nolan 229-3631 
Administrative Assistant to Executive Assistant & Evangelization Tracy Lucas 229-3631 

Receptionist Elizabeth Gorny 229-3631 
 

Business Administration  

Director Carl Sabol 229-3631 
Bookkeeper Joyce Koch 229-3631 
Coordinator - Columbarium Jennifer Murtha 229-3631 

IT Coordinator Paula Dullas 229-3631 
 

Catholic Campus Ministry    

Chaplain Father Kyle O’Connor 220-1415 
Director John Hopke 220-1415 

Campus Ministry Victoria Garcia 220-1415 
Development Coordinator Claire Morse 220-1415 
FOCUS Missionary Team Director Luke Farinholt 220-1415 
 

Development 
Director Sam Samorian 229-3631 
 

Evangelization 
Director Michelle Tomshack 229-3631 
Coordinator – Adult Faith Formation Deacon Grimm Palm 229-3631 

Coordinator – Children’s Faith Formation Rita Hipple 229-3631 
Coordinator – Communications Anabelle Morales 229-3631 

Coordinator – Youth Ministry Brittney Kinstetter 229-3631 

 

Facilities, Maintenance and Operations  
Supervisor Bob Locke 229-3631 
 

Hispanic Ministry 
Pastoral Associate – Hispanic Ministry Alfie Martinez-Coyle 229-3631 
 

Kaplan Parish Hall – Rentals 
Event Coordinator Jennifer Murtha 229-3631 
 

Liturgy and Music Ministry   
Director Aaron Renninger 229-7723 
Administrative Assistant Suzanne Maerz 229-7723 
 

Pastoral Services     
Coordinator – Parish Pastoral Services Deacon Bill Westerman  229-3631 

Executive Director – Williamsburg House of Mercy Liz Buckley 229-3700 



Parish Activity Groups & Ministries 
 

Adopt-A Highway ssilvasyjr@aol.com Steve Silvasy 564-1505 

Adoration arenninger@bedeva.org Aaron Renninger 229-3631 

Adult Acolytes wwesterman@bedeva.org Deacon Bill Westerman  

Altar Servers ssamorian@bedeva.org Sam Samorian 229-3631 

Ancient Order of Hibernians hubby81@earthlink.net James Hubbard  

Art and Environment Ministryelizabeth.buckley@gmail.com Liz Buckley/kmdnero@gmail.com Kelly Cash 

Bereavement Ministry froettinger@bedeva.org Deacon Francis Roettinger 229-3631 

Boy Scout Troop 1932 amwheeler17@gmail.com Aaron Wheeler  

Cenacle of Divine Mercy elaine.arczynski@gmail.com Elaine Arczynski 

Cub Scout Pack 1932 dreherp@att.net Pete Dreher  

Development ssamorian@bedeva.org Sam Samorian 229-3631 

Ecumenical/Interreligious Affairs cbrandely@cox.net Carol Brandely 253-6459 

Eucharistic Ministers of Holy Communion emmamcmillan@cox.net Emma McMillan 565-4954 

Faith and Racial Awareness ppalm@bedeva.org Deacon Grimm Palm 229-3631 

Filipino-American Ministry            theramiros@gmail.com Rechelle Ramiro/vaner5@aol.com Lu VanEron  

Friends for Life momanddaddillon@aol.com Frank Dillon 645-3872 

Funeral Ministry barton.crews@gmail.com Bart Crews  703-981-5014 

Funeral Hospitality  ccole043@gmail.com Cindy Coleman  

Grounds Landscape Maintenance blocke@bedeva.org Bob Locke 229-3631 

Growing for Giving Garden Ministry markglg_2000@yahoo.com Mark Gillespie 708-606-0619 

Haiti Ministry 622cam@gmail.com Chris McFarland 

Hispanic Ministry amartinezcoyle@bedeva.org Alfie Martinez-Coyle 229-3631 
Holy Mamas mtomshack@bedeva.org Michelle Tomshack 229-3631 

Homeless and Outreach Ministry Williamsburg House of Mercy 229-3700 

Homeschool Ministry camillemalluci@gmail.com Camille Malluci 610-999-1912 

HOPE Pregnancy Center Williamsburg House of Mercy 229-3700 

Information Desk                ssamorian@bedeva.org Sam Samorian 229-3631 

JOY Ministry wwesterman@bedeva.org Deacon Bill Westerman  

Kaplan Parish Hall jmurtha@bedeva.org Jennifer Murtha 229-3631 

Knights of Columbus seanmdpac@gmail.com Sean Donohue 

Knitting Group Jane Chambers 258-3849/Margaret Robinson 345-2749 

Lectors pkushnick@gmail.com Peter Kushnick  

Legion of Mary Ministry heather.clemens@cox.net Heather Clemens   

Legion of Mary Ministry – Hispanic jacoboelda@gmail.com Elda Jacobo 503-4954 

Monthly Maintenance Ministry fishingdad37@aol.com Andrew Koenig 258-9625 

Newcomers ssamorian@bedeva.org Sam Samorian 229-3631 

Nursery aezahn@yahoo.com Ann Zahn  

Nurse Ministry parishnurse@bedeva.org Kathy Coletti 353-7043 

Office Volunteers knolan@bedeva.org Kathleen Nolan 229-3631 

Parish Life Ministry jmurtha@bedeva.org Jennifer Murtha 229-3631 

Pope Benedict XVI Library Ministry library@bedeva.org Joyce Westerman  
Prayer Shawl Ministry   rferreri44@hotmail.com Renee Ferreri/dvanover777@gmail.com Debbie Vanover  

Prison Ministry gballentine@bedeva.org Deacon Greg Ballentine 229-3631 

Sacred Linens Ministry gnkballentine@gmail.com Kathie Ballentine  

Sacristans                                         emmamcmillan@cox.net Emma McMillan  

Sound Ministryjimkopen@gmail.com Jim Kopenhafer/lesterw424@gmail.com Les Wallace  

Special Needs                        emmavaiden@gmail.com Emma Vaiden/cburns49@cox.net Christine Burns 

Usher Ministry jim.carini@cox.net Jim Carini 

Vacation Bible School rhipple@bedeva.org Rita Hipple 229-3631 

Vestment Care Claire O’Brien 

VIRTUS egorny@bedeva.org Elizabeth Gorny 229-3631 

Votive Candle Ministry Toni DeRose 565-4504 

Welcome Ministry          dave.clemens@cox.net Dave Clemens/fronheiserva@gmail.com Larry Fronheiser 

Women’s Circle of Faith patcollmeyer@yahoo.com Pat Collmeyer   

Young Adult Ministry dmehr@bedeva.org Daniel Mehr 229-3631 

Young at Heart    nancyu2bfrom@aol.com Nancy Vanderhoof 
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